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JOINT AGENCY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

County Road 
Association of 

Michigan 
Representative 

Denise Donohue, Director 
ddonohue@localroads.net 

 
517-482-1189 ext 413 
 
 

County Road Association of Michigan 
417 Seymour, Suite One 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
FAX 517-482-1253 Ed Noyola 

enoyola@localroads.net  
517-482-1189 ext 416 
517-230-7217 (cell) 

County Road 
Commission 

Representatives 

 

Chippewa County Road Commission 
Robert Laitinen  
surveyor@sault.com 

906-635-5295 
 

Chippewa County Road Commission 
3949 S. Mackinac Trail 
Sault Ste. Marie 49783 
FAX 906-635-5297 

Allegan County Road Commission 
Craig Atwood 
rccraig@alleganroads.org  

 
269-673-2184 ext 225 
 

Allegan County Road Commission 
1308 Lincoln Road 
Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762 
FAX 269-673-5922 

Wexford County Road Commission 
Karl Hanson 
karlfhanson@yahoo.com  

231-775-9731 

Wexford  County Road Commission 
85 West M-115 
Boon, Michigan 49618 
FAX 231-775-9732 

Road Commission for Oakland County 
Brad Knight 
bknight@rcoc.org  

 
248-645-2000 ext 2254 
 

Road Commission for Oakland County 
2420 Pontiac Lake Road 
Waterford, Michigan 48328 
FAX 248-645-1349 

Michigan Department 
of Transportation 
Representatives 

 

Bureau of Development Environmental Services Section 

Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street 
P.O. Box 30050 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
FAX 517-373-9255 
 
 
 
 
FAX 517-335-2731 

Hal Zweng 
zwengh@michigan.gov  

517-335-2171 

Margaret Barondess 
Barondessm@michigan.gov   

517-335-2621 

Michael O’Malley  
omalleym@michigan.gov  

517-335-2634 

Chris Potvin 
potvinc@michigan.gov  

517-335-1919 

Mark Harrison 
harrisonm@michigan.gov  

517-373-2286 

Selena Friend 
Bay Regional Office 
friends@michigan.gov  

517-335-9866 

Michigan Department of Transportation 
5859 Sherman Road 
Saginaw, Michigan 48604 
FAX 989-754-8122 

Aeronautics 
Steve Houtteman 
Houttemans@michigan.gov 
 

517-335-9866 

Office of Aeronautics 
2700 Port Lansing Drive  
Aeronautics Building 
Lansing, Michigan 48906-2160 
FAX 517-886-0366 

 
Michigan Municipal 

League Representative 
 

 

John LaMacchia 
Michigan Municipal League 
jlamacchia@mml.org  

517-908-0306 

Michigan Municipal League 
Capital Office 
208 North Capital Avenue, 1st Floor 
Lansing, Michigan 48933-1354 
FAX 517-372-7476 

Alec Malvetis 
City of Lansing 
alec.malvetis@lansingmi.gov  

517-483-4459 

City of Lansing – Public Service Dept.- 
Engineering Division 
City Hall – 7th Floor 
124 W. Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, MI  48933 
FAX 517-483-6082 

Michigan Department 
of Environmental 

Quality 
Representatives 

 

Jim Watling 
watlingj@michigan.gov  

517-284-5504 
 
Water Resources Division 
525  West Allegan 
3rd Floor North Tower 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, MI 48909-7958 
FAX 517-241-9003 
 

John Skubinna 
skubinnaj@michigan.gov  

517-256-1469 (cell) 

Chris McGarry 
mcgarryc@michigan.gov  

517-282-9108 

Water Resources Division 
Lansing District Office 
1st Floor South Tower 
P.O. Box 30242 
Lansing, MI  48909 
FAX 517-241-3571 

 


